Company's financial position or results of operations at any future date or for
any future period. These pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements
should be read in conjunction with the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-KSB
for the year ended December 31, 2004 and its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for
the quarter ended June 30, 2005 as filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission.

   PF-2

   25

   theglobe.com, inc.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2005
   (UNAUDITED)

   Securities
   theglobe   Disposition   Redemption/   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   Adjustments   Termination   ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------   -----------   --------
   Assets
Current Assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents   $   4,976,487   $  (3,926,426) (a)   $ (12,600,000) (f)   $  26,461,516
   36,200,000  (b)
   (1,000,000) (c)
   2,811,455  (d)

   Restricted cash   --   1,000,000  (c)   --   1,000,000

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form PRER14C

35

   Marketable securities   42,736   --   --   42,736
   Accounts receivable, net   8,210,661   (7,385,596) (a)   --   825,065
   Inventory, net   247,195   --   --   247,195
   Prepaid expenses   995,946   (390,767) (a)   --   605,179
   Deposits on inventory purchases   77,250   --   --   77,250
   Other current assets   277,647   (2,600) (a)   --   275,047
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total current assets   14,827,922   27,306,066   (12,600,000)   29,533,988

Goodwill   11,709,952   (11,709,952) (a)   --   --

Intangible assets   2,045,211   (1,500,000) (a)   --   545,211

Property and equipment, net   2,931,215   (902,969) (a)   --   2,028,246

Other assets   95,422   (28,604) (a)   --   66,818
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total assets   $  31,609,722   $  13,164,541   $ (12,600,000)   $  32,174,263
   =============   =============   =============   =============

   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   8,701,615   $  (6,650,682) (a)   $   --   $   2,050,933

   Accrued expenses and other current
   liabilities   3,479,574   (2,104,667) (a)   --   2,374,907
   1,000,000  (e)
   Deferred revenue   266,719   (138,585) (a)   --   128,134
   Notes payable and current portion
   of long-term debt   4,131,379   --   --   4,131,379
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
   Total current liabilities   16,579,287   (7,893,934)   --   8,685,353

Long-term debt   7,264   --   --   7,264
Other long-term liabilities   130,366   --   --   130,366
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total liabilities   16,716,917   (7,893,934)   --   8,822,983
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Stockholders' Equity:
   Common stock   187,355   7,500  (c)   (29,578) (f)   165,277

   Additional paid-in capital   286,070,574   742,500  (c)   (112,829) (f)   286,700,245

   Treasury stock, at cost   (371,458)   --   371,458  (f)   --

   Escrowed shares   --   (750,000) (c)   (750,000)

   Accumulated deficit   (270,993,666)   21,058,475  (e)   (12,829,051) (f)   (262,764,242)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total stockholders' equity   14,892,805   21,058,475   (12,600,000)   23,351,280
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity   $  31,609,722   $  13,164,541   $ (12,600,000)   $  32,174,263
   =============   =============   =============   =============

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form PRER14C

36

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed
   consolidated financial statements.

   PF-3

   26

   theglobe.com, inc.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (UNAUDITED)

   theglobe   Disposition   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   Adjustments   ADJUSTED
   -----------   ------------   -----------

Net revenue   $ 16,041,032   $(13,408,183)   (g)   $  3,498,791
   ------------   865,942   (h)   ------------
   ------------

Operating expenses:
  Cost of revenue   18,262,105   (9,670,229)   (g)   9,054,739
   462,863   (h)

  Sales and marketing   7,386,637   (691,654)   (g)   7,098,062
   403,079   (h)

  Product development   1,053,886   --   1,053,886

   General and administrative   9,102,151   (1,621,146)   (g)   7,246,774
   (234,231)   (i)

  Depreciation   1,402,712   (107,270)   (g)   1,295,442

  Amortization of intangibles   222,834   (120,000)   (g)   102,834

  Impairment charge   1,661,975   --   1,661,975

  Loss on settlement of contractual obligation   406,750   --   406,750
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   39,499,050   (11,578,588)   27,920,462
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Loss from operations   (23,458,018)   (963,653)   (24,421,671)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Other expense, net:
  Interest expense, net   (656,633)   (9,715)   (g)   (666,348)
  Other expense, net   (158,550)   --   (158,550)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Other expense, net   (815,183)   (9,715)   (824,898)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

  Loss before income taxes   (24,273,201)   (973,368)   (25,246,569)

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form PRER14C

37

  Income taxes   --   --   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net loss   $(24,273,201)   $   (973,368)   $(25,246,569)
   ============   ============   ============

Basic and diluted net loss per common share   $   (0.19)   $   (0.21)
   ============   ============
Weighted average basic and diluted
  shares outstanding   127,843,000   121,886,000  (j)
   ============   ============

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed
   consolidated financial statements.

   PF-4

   27

   theglobe.com, inc.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005
   (UNAUDITED)

   theglobe   Disposition   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   Adjustments   ADJUSTED
   ------------   ------------   -------------

   Net revenue   $ 19,425,046   $(18,469,603) (g)   $   1,280,160
   ------------   324,717  (h)   -------------
   ------------

   Operating expenses:
   Cost of revenue   16,638,712   (12,669,759) (g)   4,165,571
   196,618  (h)

   Sales and marketing   2,175,902   (1,063,516) (g)   1,240,485
   128,099  (h)

   Product development   654,257   --   654,257

   General and administrative   6,099,641   (2,357,554) (g)   3,412,777
   (329,310) (i)

   Depreciation   752,539   (169,368) (g)   583,171

   Amortization of intangibles   198,800   (180,000) (g)   18,800
   ------------   ------------   -------------

   Total operating expenses   26,519,851   (16,444,790)   10,075,061
   ------------   ------------   -------------

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form PRER14C

38

   Loss from operations   (7,094,805)   (1,700,096)   (8,794,901)
   -----------   ------------   -------------

   Other expense, net:
   Interest expense, net   (3,029,574)   (25,032) (g)   (3,054,606)

   Other expense, net   (278,837)   --   (278,837)
   ------------   ------------   -------------

   Other expense, net   (3,308,411)   (25,032)   (3,333,443)
   ------------   ------------   -------------

   Loss before income taxes   (10,403,216)   (1,725,128)   (12,128,344)

   Income taxes   15,576   (15,576) (g)   --
   ------------   ------------   -------------
   Net loss   $(10,418,792)   $ (1,709,552)   $ (12,128,344)
   ============   ============   =============

   Basic and diluted net loss
   per common share   $   (0.06)   $   (0.08)
   ============   =============

   Weighted average basic and diluted
   shares outstanding   177,680,000   148,801,000   (j)
   ============   =============